WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

/		
()		
X		

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building	WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117	API NUMBER 15-185-22-704-000			
Wichita, Kansas 67202	*	LEASE NAME Hufford			
	TYPE OR PRINT	WELL NUMBER <u>#1</u>			
	NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.	2310 Ft. from Section Line			
·	office within 30 days.	3630 Ft. from E Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR Hallwood Petro		SEC. 32 TWP.218 RGE. 13 (E) or (W)			
P. O. Box 3781 4582 S. Ulster	St. Parkway, Suite 1700	COUNTY Stafford			
Denver, CO 802 PHONE#(303) 850-6257 OPERA	237 TORS LICENSE NO. 03613	Date Well Completed never completed			
Character of Well never comple	ted .	Plugging Commenced 1/11/95			
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)	Plugging Completed <u>1/11/95</u>			
The plugging proposal was appr	oved on verbally prior to 1/	(date)			
by Duane Rankin		(KCC District Agent's Name).			
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes If	not, is well log attached?				
Producing Formationnone	Depth to Top N/A	Bottom N/A T.D. 4100			
Show depth and thickness of al	i water, oil and gas formation	ns.			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	CAS	SING RECORD			
Formation Content	From To Size P	Put in Pulled out			
placed and the method or method were used, state the character. RU Chase Well Service, ran 744	ods used in introducing it int ter of same and depth placed 4' of 2 7/8" tbg in the hole,	, Indicating where the mud fluid was to the hole. If cement or other plugs d, from feet to feet each set. had 32' of cmt on top of DV, RU.			
hole, finished filling 5 1/2"	w/cmt, pmpd 55 sks of Halibur	ton Lite in csg. tied on the lugging completed sat 10:25 a.m. on			
	ription is necessary, use BACK	of this form.) Are Con (see, back)			
Name of Plugging Contractor ${ m H}$	aliburton Services	License No. 5988			
Address 1102 E. Eight, P. O.	Box 428, Hay, KS 67601	AN 2 3 TO			
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR	PLUGGING FEES:Hallwood Pet	"/V.V.A.			
STATE OF Colorado	COUNTY OF Denver	,ss.			
	rst duly sworn on oath, says: in contained and the log of th so help me God. (Signature)	That I have knowledge of the facts, ne above-described well as filed that One to the control of the facts, need to be the control of the con			
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO before me this /8	My Co January, 1995 My Co Olthur Notary Public			

Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Size Put in Pulled out	OIL, GAS OR WAT				CASING REC	ORD		
laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other piece used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each see RU Chase Well Service, ran 744' of 2 7/8" tbg in the hole, had 32' of cmt on top of DV, RU Haliburton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of hole, finished filling 5 1/2" w/cmt, pmpd 55 sks of Haliburton Lite in csg. tied on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Sth day of August 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/9/97 Form CP-	Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled ou	†
laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other picere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set RU Chase Well Service, ran 744 of 2 7/8" tbg in the hole, had 32' of cmt on top of DV, RU Haliburton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of mole, finished filling 5 1/2" w/cmt, pmpd 55 sks of Haliburton Lite in csg. tied on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Sth day of Manually 19 95 My Commission Expires: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237			_ -	-	·		_	
laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other picere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the same and to to point to feet each set to the same and to to point to the same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to depth to feet each set t			-	-	· 	-		
laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other picere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set all burton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of all burton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of all burton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of all burton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of all burton; mixed & pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on communiar space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on the same of Plugging Contractor Haliburton Services License No. 5988 AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this SWA day of Manuary, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/9/94 My Commission Expires: 4/9/94 Notary Public			_			-		
laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other picere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to the same and to to point to feet each set to the same and to to point to the same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set to depth to feet each set t	·	Il the manner in wh	lob the b		ne stuad		ting whose	the mud fluid wa
ere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each see MU Chase Well Service, ran 744' of 2 7/8" tbg in the hole, had 32' of cmt on top of DV, RU Haliburton; mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of noie, finished filling 5 1/2" w/cmt, pmpd 55 sks of Haliburton Lite in csg. tied on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) **The contractor Haliburton Services License No. 5988 **The contractor H								
RU Chase Well Service, ran 744' of 2 7/8" tbg in the hole, had 32' of cmt on top of DV, RU haliburton, mixed & pmp cmt, circ water out of 5 1/2" to fill 5 1/2" w/cmt, pulled tbg out of hole, finished filling & 1/2" w/cmt, pmpd 55 sks of Haliburton Lite in csg. tied on the annular space, pmp 10 sks, press to 300%, closed well in, plugging completed at 10:25 a.m. on (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) **RECONSECTION OF THE STANDARD OF THE STANDAR	ere used, stat	e the character o	f same a	and de	pth pla	ced, from	feet to_	feet each set
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Nonya K. Durham Nonya K. Durham Nonya K. Durham Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this SHA day of Augusty 1995 My Commission Expires: 4/9/944 Notary Public Form CP-	RU Chase Well S	ervice, ran 744' of	2 7/8" t	bg in	the hole	e <u>, had</u> 32'	of cmt on	top of DV, RU
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. Nonya K. Durham Contractor and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. Subscribed AND SWORN TO before me this Sth day of Amuary 1995								
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. TATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver, ss. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) One 10 (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Augusty, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/19/974 Notary Public	annular space,	pmp 10 sks, press to	300%	losed	well in	, plugging	completed _s	at 10:25 a.m. on
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. TATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver, ss. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) One 10 (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Augusty, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/9/94 Notary Public	(If a	dditional descripti	on is nec	cessar	y, use <u>B</u>	ACK of this	s form.)	" Co (see, back)
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. TATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver, ss. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Augusty, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/9/94 Notary Public	ame of Pluacina	Contractor Halibu	rton Serv	ices				5988 100 D
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. TATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver, ss. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Augusty, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/9/94 Notary Public					_			JAM - WMMISO
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. TATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver, ss. Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) One 10 (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Augusty, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/19/974 Notary Public	ddress <u>1102 E.</u>	Eight, P. O. Box 4	28, Hay,	KS 67	601		(2.7.	2.3700
Nonya K. Durham Semployee of Operator of Country of Denver Statements of the fact tatements of the and correct, so help me God. Colorado	AME OF PARTY RE	SPONSIBLE FOR PLUGG	ING FEES:	: Ha	allwood)	Petroleum.	Inc.	EDV17.
Nonya K. Durham Nonya K. Durham (Employee of Operator) or (Operator)							_	DILYO
bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) ON 10 House (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Sthe day of Authory, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/19/97 Notary Public	TATE OFCO	Torado C	DUNIT OF		Denver		,ss.	San San San
tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) OW 10 WWW (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /8/h day of January, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/19/99 Notary Public		Nonya K. Durham				(Employee	of Operator) or (Operator) o
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of Commission Expires: 4/19/95								
(Signature) ON 10 11100000 (Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of annually, 1995 My Commission Expires: 4/19/970 Notary Public Form CP-					e log of	the above	-described	well as filed tha
(Address) P. O. Box 378111, Denver, CO 80237 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of annuary, 19 95 My Commission Expires: 4/19/99 Notary Public Form CP-	ne some are tru	e and confect, so in	9, p 1110 00		Signatur	es Dones	at I do	Warn .
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of January, 1995 My Commission Expires: 4/19/99 Notary Public Form CP-					_		\	
My Commission Expires: 4/19/99 Notary Public Form CP-				(.	Address)	P. O. Box	x 378111, D	enver, CO 80237
My Commission Expires: 4/19/99 Notary Public Form CP-		SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	RN TO be	fore m	e this	1844 day	of Can	11 11/4 . 19 95
My Commission Expires: 4/19/99/ Notary Public Form CP-		,				_ // >	6 Nn41	-
My Commission Expires: 4/19/970 (/				,	A	may (o Clik	us
Form CP-	•	My Commission Expi	res:	4/19	1940	(/ No-	tary Public	•
Form CP- Revised 05-8		.,		- / / · - /	1-7-		_	
								Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

Plugging Procedure (cont)

1/11/95. NOTE: Duane Rankin, State representative, was on loc. Material used 65 sks of Haliburton Lite Cement.

1